
Ivy Tech EMS Testing: Workforce Certification Centers  

Anderson Kim Rice -- krice15@ivytech.edu    
104 W. 53rd Street, Anderson, IN 46013 
765-643-7133 ext 2350 

Batesville Jack Cooper -- jcooper72@ivytech.edu   
920 County Line Road, Batesville, IN 47006 
Direct/Center: 812-934-3954 x20 

Bloomington Kim Gantt -- kgantt@ivytech.edu  
200 Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN 47404 
812-332-1559 

Columbus Terri Bartnett -- tbartnet@ivytech.edu  
4475 Central Avenue, Columbus, IN 47203 
812-374-5211 

Elkhart Marque Belke -- mbelke@ivytech.edu  
2521 Industrial Parkway, Elkhart, IN 46516 
574-293-4657 ext 4110 

Evansville Sandra S. Nelson -- snelson@ivytech.edu  
Terrie Hayhurst – thayhurs@ivytech.edu  
3501 First Avenue, Evansville, IN 47710 
812-429-0578 

Fort Wayne Michael A. Hathaway -- mhathawa@ivytech.edu  
Marie Moehnke – mmoehnke@ivytech.edu  
3800 N. Anthony Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 
260-480-4185 

Gary Mark Lewers -- mlewers@ivytech.edu  
1440 E. 35th Avenue, Gary, IN 46409 
219-981-4442 

Greencastle Amanda Winegard -- awinegard@ivytech.edu  
915 S. Zinc Mill Rd, Greencastle, IN 46135 
Direct/Center: 765-653-7410 x5005 

Indianapolis Brian Hamilton -- bhamilto@ivytech.edu   
9301 E. 59th St., Room 152, Indianapolis, IN 46216 
317-917-5991 

Kokomo Mary Craig -- mcraig@ivytech.edu  
1701 Touby Pike, Kokomo, IN 46901 
765-459-0561 ext 527 

Lafayette Shirley Siovaila -- distancetesting-lafayette@lists.ivytech.edu   
3101 S. Creasy Lane, Lafayette, IN 47903 
765-269-5611 

Lawrenceburg Jack Cooper -- jcooper72@ivytech.edu   
500 Industrial Drive, Lawrenceburg, IN 47025 
812-537-4010 ext 289 

Logansport Karen Davis -- kdavis@ivytech.edu  
1 Ivy Tech Way, Logansport, IN 46947 
Direct/Center: 574-753-5101 ext 2229 

Madison April Garrison -- agarrison15@ivytech.edu  
590 Ivy Tech Drive, Madison, IN 47250 
Direct/Center: 812-265-2580 ext 4184 
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Marion Kathy Persinger -- kpersinger@ivytech.edu  
261 S. Commerce Dr., Marion, IN 46952 
Direct/Center: 765-651-3100 ext 3317, 3319, or 3334 

Muncie Dee Ann Atterson -- datterso@ivytech.edu  
Regina Goens – rgoens@ivytech.edu  
4301 S. Cowan Road, Muncie, IN 47302 
765-289-2291 ext 1419 

Princeton Kendra Conner -- kconner27@ivytech.edu   
Cindy Wimpelberg -- cwimpelb@ivytech.edu   
Princeton Instructional Center 
2431 S. Crabtree Drive, Princeton, IN 47670 
812-385-8495 

Richmond Orlita Kissane -- okissane@ivytech.edu  
765-966-2656 ext 1182 
Liz Craig -- ecraig2@ivytech.edu  
765-966-2656 ext 1181 
2325 Chester Blvd., Richmond, IN 47374 

Sellersburg Jackie Baker -- ebaker@ivytech.edu  
8204 Highway 311, Sellersburg, IN 47172 
812-246-3301 ext 4231 or 4156 

South Bend Brenda Strope -- bstrope@ivytech.edu  
220 Dean Johnson Blvd, South Bend, IN 46601 
574-289-7001 ext 1235 

Tell City Terrie Hayhurst-- thayhurs@ivytech.edu  
1034 31st Street, Tell City, IN 47586 
812-547-3642 

Terre Haute Amy Metcalf -- ametcalf@ivytech.edu  
1700 E. Industrial Dr., Terre Haute, IN 47802 
812-298-2384 

Valparaiso Brenda Cole -- bcole@ivytech.edu 
3100 Ivy Tech Dr., Valparaiso, IN 46383 
219-476-4722 

Warsaw Michael Longenecker – mlongenecker@ivytech.edu  
3755 Lake City Highway, Warsaw, IN 46580 
574-267-5428 ext 6128
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